Alta Canyon Neighborhood Meeting Data - Combined Results

1 Do you currently live in the

Alta Canyon Special District?

2 Have you or a family member

used the facility in the past
year?

3 Should we keep the Alta

Canyon Sports Center Facility?

4 Which of the following would

you prefer?

5 Assuming we implemented a

City-Wide Parks and

Recreation Tax, would you be

in favor of a full or partial
upgrade?

6 Which of the following would

you pay money to use year

round? (Select top 3 choices)

Total Responses

Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses
Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses
Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses

Response options

181

Count Percent

145 80%
36 20%
192

Count Percent

181 94%
11 6%
139

Count Percent

127 91%
12 9%
185

Count Percent

Alta Canyon District to remain as a 43 23%

taxing district

Explore creating a City-Wide Parks 142 77%
and Recreation Tax to take over

the responsibility

Total Responses

Response options
Full Upgrade
Partial Upgrade

Total Responses

Response options
Swimming Pool

198

Count Percent

169 85%
29 15%
581

Count Percent
158 27%



7 Which would you prefer?

Larger Cardio Space
Indoor Track
Pickleball Courts
Tennis Courts
Multi-Use Indoor Gym
Larger Weight Facility
Satellite City Hall

Hot Tub/Sauna

Total Responses

Response options

Sandy City to retain ownership of
the center

Petition the County to take over
the center

Explore creating a partnership with
a third-party organization to take
over the center, keeping it as a
sports center

95
74
50
12
88
70

8
26

56

45

5

6

16%
13%
9%
2%
15%
12%
1%
4%

Count Percent

80%

9%

11%



1 Do you currently live in the
Alta Canyon Special District?

2 Have you or a family member
used the facility in the past
year?

3 Should we keep the Alta
Canyon Sports Center Facility?

4 Which of the following would
you prefer?

5 Assuming we implemented a
City-Wide Parks and
Recreation Tax, would you be
in favor of a full or partial
upgrade?

6 Which of the following would
you pay money to use year
round? (Select top 3 choices)

Total Responses

Unique Participants
Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses

Unique Participants
Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses

Unique Participants
Response options
Yes

No

Total Responses

Unique Participants

Response options

Alta Canyon District to remain as a taxing district
Explore creating a City-Wide Parks and Recreation Tax
to take over the responsibility

Total Responses

Unique Participants
Response options
Full Upgrade
Partial Upgrade

Total Responses

Unique Participants

180
174
Count Percent
144 80%
36 20%
191
174
Count Percent
180 94.24
11 5.76
139
139
Count Percent
127 91.37
12 8.63
184
165
Count Percent
43 23.37
141 76.63
197
178
Count Percent
168 85.28
29 14.72
578
180



7 Which would you prefer?

Response options
Swimming Pool
Larger Cardio Space
Indoor Track
Pickleball Courts
Tennis Courts
Multi-Use Indoor Gym
Larger Weight Facility
Satellite City Hall

Hot Tub/Sauna

Total Responses
Unique Participants
Response options

Sandy City to retain ownership of the center
Petition the County to take over the center

Explore creating a partnership with a third-party
organization to take over the center, keeping it as a

sports center

Count

157

94

73

50

12

88

70

8

26

55

45
Count

45

4

6

Percent
27.16
16.26
12.63

8.65
2.08
15.22
12.11
1.38
4.5

Percent
81.82
7.27
10.91



