

Alta Canyon Neighborhood Meeting Data - Combined Results

1 Do you currently live in the Alta Canyon Special District?	Total Responses	181	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	145	80%
	No	36	20%
2 Have you or a family member used the facility in the past year?	Total Responses	192	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	181	94%
	No	11	6%
3 Should we keep the Alta Canyon Sports Center Facility?	Total Responses	139	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	127	91%
	No	12	9%
4 Which of the following would you prefer?	Total Responses	185	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Alta Canyon District to remain as a taxing district	43	23%
	Explore creating a City-Wide Parks and Recreation Tax to take over the responsibility	142	77%
5 Assuming we implemented a City-Wide Parks and Recreation Tax, would you be in favor of a full or partial upgrade?	Total Responses	198	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Full Upgrade	169	85%
	Partial Upgrade	29	15%
6 Which of the following would you pay money to use year round? (Select top 3 choices)	Total Responses	581	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Swimming Pool	158	27%

Larger Cardio Space	95	16%
Indoor Track	74	13%
Pickleball Courts	50	9%
Tennis Courts	12	2%
Multi-Use Indoor Gym	88	15%
Larger Weight Facility	70	12%
Satellite City Hall	8	1%
Hot Tub/Sauna	26	4%

7 Which would you prefer?

Total Responses	56	
Response options	Count	Percent
Sandy City to retain ownership of the center	45	80%
Petition the County to take over the center	5	9%
Explore creating a partnership with a third-party organization to take over the center, keeping it as a sports center	6	11%

1 Do you currently live in the Alta Canyon Special District?	Total Responses	180	
	Unique Participants	174	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	144	80%
	No	36	20%
2 Have you or a family member used the facility in the past year?	Total Responses	191	
	Unique Participants	174	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	180	94.24
	No	11	5.76
3 Should we keep the Alta Canyon Sports Center Facility?	Total Responses	139	
	Unique Participants	139	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Yes	127	91.37
	No	12	8.63
4 Which of the following would you prefer?	Total Responses	184	
	Unique Participants	165	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Alta Canyon District to remain as a taxing district	43	23.37
	Explore creating a City-Wide Parks and Recreation Tax to take over the responsibility	141	76.63
5 Assuming we implemented a City-Wide Parks and Recreation Tax, would you be in favor of a full or partial upgrade?	Total Responses	197	
	Unique Participants	178	
	Response options	Count	Percent
	Full Upgrade	168	85.28
	Partial Upgrade	29	14.72
6 Which of the following would you pay money to use year round? (Select top 3 choices)	Total Responses	578	
	Unique Participants	180	

Response options	Count	Percent
Swimming Pool	157	27.16
Larger Cardio Space	94	16.26
Indoor Track	73	12.63
Pickleball Courts	50	8.65
Tennis Courts	12	2.08
Multi-Use Indoor Gym	88	15.22
Larger Weight Facility	70	12.11
Satellite City Hall	8	1.38
Hot Tub/Sauna	26	4.5

7 Which would you prefer?

Total Responses	55	
Unique Participants	45	
Response options	Count	Percent
Sandy City to retain ownership of the center	45	81.82
Petition the County to take over the center	4	7.27
Explore creating a partnership with a third-party organization to take over the center, keeping it as a sports center	6	10.91